
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2.iAMEND-MEN-TfMQOiFtCAT(ON NO 3. EFPEGTtvE DATE· 

000843 

ProcuremEnt Office 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

1 CONTRACT 10 CODE 

;'JT,S[\/>Ja.rsha.LL ~;pz;ce light :::::snter 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

(x) 9A. AMENDMENT Of SOUC;'fAT\ON NO 

UPS FEDERp,L TECHlHCI\L SERVICES, INC. 
98 DATED (SEE iTEM 11) 

,
XliNt,o l'e' OF CONTRACTiORCER NO 

1GB DATED (SEEfTEM u; 

CODE 30J1)0 I "CUNeODE 05129/2008 

t1, TH L APPL S TO AMEN~Mt.N!~ ut" ;suL!l.;tlA !luNS 

The above numbered 50licI1allon IS amended al; sat forth In I:em 14 The tlour and dale speCified for receipt of Offers IS extended, IS not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of lhis amendment prior 10 the hour and date speafled In the solicilalJon or as amended, by one of the foHowing methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and tS. and returning copies of lhe amendment: (b) By a(;kncwledglf1g receipt of this amendmenl on each copy of the offer submitted, or ic) 8y 

separate leHer Of telegram which Indudes a reference to the sO!ICltatlon and amendment numoers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLeDGEMENT TO BE RECEiVED AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRiOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECInED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR GFFeR Itby 
'Niue of Ihis amendment 1<'u deSire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelegram or letter. proVided each ielegram or tetter makes refere;-;ce 
to the sQ;;DtaMl1 and lh,s amendment, and IS rec€Jved rnof 10 the opening hour and date speailed 

66.06.02.08. 
,840.00 

13. ,HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 10 MOtl!f'!CA ,ION OF CQNTRACT'$IOItOERS. tT MODiFIES THE AS OESCRtSEO tN lTEM 14. 

x Limitation of Funds 

's requ:red to sign this dOCU~~;;':t~'~O;d~";t~"~O~====:::==:::=~W~P;"~'~t~';th;o~t~'~,":"~"~'~ff:C~''-___________ ~ 
t4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFiCATiON (Organized by VCF section headings, including sotlCitalionlconJrac! sub;e;:;1 mailer where feasible.! 

Contf1!:;\Gr X IS nol E. tMPORTANT: 

re {,---rnt: $38,~;77,214.S6 

$ 3,:nO,84.C,OG 

Current FF? Value 

?rev !\mt.: $46,973,125,20 

$ 0.00 

2.ev i",.rnt: $ 4 6 f 3,125.20 

Cont1.r:ued , .. 

ExC"'...pt as proVided herein ail ierms and condlhons of Ihe document referenced In Item SA or 10A, as 

NSh 7540~Ol-152-8G7C 
Prev,ous ed,jJon lmlaabi8 

and If'. futl force and effect 

Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 eFR) 53 243 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONT!N'JED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNM08}\J\St1C!00004 3 

NAME OVDFFEROR OR 

DRS FEDEPJ",L TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

ITEM NO SUPPLiES/SERVICES 

Current ID1Q Value 

Prev Amt: .GO 
':'his Nod: 

UTE $OS,OOO) 

S 0.00 
Tetal A.."Y:t: I'll'S $62,OOO,OOO.OC 

Current Contract Value 

Prev Amt: S1l4,973,125.00 

Rev J\.IEt: 5114,973,125.20 

Potential Contract Value 

Pre? .i-'\.mt: $196,430,6S8.18 
Hod: $ 0.00 
C;:·otal hut: S196,430,oE8.18 

The purpo2:e of this mcdification is 1:C 

provide !nC~emenTa funding in the Breount of 
$3,370,840 to ~ncrease funding from 
$38,777,214.56 to $ It is 

this contract wi 11 CO'Ier to be perfox-med through 
f'larch 4,2011. 

2. In order to reflect the changes resulting 
from this modification, page(s) listed below are 
added or deleted from the contract as shown. In 
order to indicate the specific area(s) of change, 
vertical lines are shown in the right margin of 
the enclosed replacement page across from the 
revised area. 

Page 2\dded Page Deleted 

10 of 13 (Mod 42) 10 of 13 (Mod 41) 

All other terma and conditions remain unchanged 

Delivery Loc.)tio:l Code: tJISF'C 
Nf~,SPJY;21r.shall Space [-light Center 
Mar5ha~1 Space Fl~ght Center AL 35812 

Cost. Center: 62P.S20 GI Account: 6100.2520 Order: 
FCOOOOOO WBS Element1: 736466.06.02.08.01 :Ltem 
Continued <. > 

QUANTITY UNIT UNITPRICi: AMOUNT 

oemNA' CORM no f'·WI 
SpO"~M!d by GSA 
FAR (4B erR) 53 1 to 

3 



REFERENCE NO Of< DOCUMENI BEING CONT!NUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET Ns>J0811AS'lC/JOC043 

NAME Of OFFEJtoH OR CONTRACTOR 

lJr(S FEDEEAL TSCHNIC[~L SERVICES, INC. 

ITEM NO 

02'7 

SUPPLIES/SERvICES 

Number: 000 Comrni-cment Item: 2520 Funds Center: 
62 Fund: CASX12011D Functional Area: 361M 
FOB: Destination 

NNH08fu'\S4C - 'Lncrer'H?nt:al fULding 
ObLiqaud A:nount: $3,]?O,S40.00 

~,k:N ,S40-C1-152-3Q67 

QUANTiTY UNIT UN:T PRiC;:' AMOUNT 

3,:nS,84C.DO 

FAR (48 eFR) 53 110 



Section B NNM08AA54C 

A deduction for nonconfonning work shall be taken monthly from the 
Contractor's invoice. The Contractor shall submit a Self-Evaluation of 
Performance each month (See Clause E.6). The Contractor's self-evaluation 
wi II be considered by the Government in its monthly evaluation of 
nonconforming work. 

C. All as-built drawings and other required submittals shall bc submitted prior to 
acceptance oftbe work and final payment of any FWR or DO. 

B. The data required in DRD 1197MA-003, along with the Contractor's SF 1034-
Public Voucher for Purchases and Services Other Than Personal, shall serve as 
the complete invoiee. The Contractor shall identify capital assets separately on 
its invoices. Distribution shall be in accordance with the DRD 

(End of Clause) 

B.8 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (FIXED-PRICE CONTRACTS) (NFS 1852.232-77) 
(MAR 1989) 

A. Of the total price of items identified for the contract, the sum of 
$42,148,054.56 is presently available for payment and allotted to this contract. 
It is anticipated that li'om time to time additional funds will be allocated to the 
contract in accordance with the following schedule, until the total price of said 
items are allotted: 

SCHEDULE FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS 

Date TBD Amount TBD 

B. The Contractor agrees to perform or have performed work as specified in 
paragraph A. above up to the point at which, if this contract is terminated 
pursuant to the Termination for Convenience of the Government clause of this 
contract. the total amount payable by the Government (including amounts 
payable for subcontracts and settlement costs) pursuant to paragraphs F. and G. 
of this clause WOUld, in the exercise of reasonable judgment by the Contractor, 
approximate the total amount at the time allotted to the contract. The 
Contractor is not obligated to continue performance of the work beyond that 
point. The Government is not obligated in any event to payor reimburse the 
Contractor more than the amount from time to time allotted to the contract, 
anything to the contrary in the Termination for Convenience of the 
Government clause notwithstanding. 

C. 1. It is contemplated that funds presently allotted to this contract will 
cover the work to be perfonned until March 4, 20 II. 

Page 10 of 13 (Mod 42) 


